Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date MEDJET Inc. 06/06/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 06/06/2006 Receiving Party Data 06/06/2006 Receiving Party Data 06/06/2006 Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Image: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5536406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution to fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973/9894-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mait when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0624 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 Attroen 4: Gol1000.8 Number: Francis C. Hand	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date MEDJET Inc. 06/08/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: S Becker Farm Road Address Line 1: S Becker Farm Road Address Line 1: S Becker Farm Road Address Line 1: S D1000.8	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
MEDJET Inc. 06/08/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5633701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Image: Institute of Technology RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 Property NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 Attorest Line 4: S01000.8			Name	Execution Date	
Name: New Jersey Institute of Technology Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739	MEDJET Inc. 06/08/2006				
Street Address: University Heights City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
City: Newark State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	Name:	New Jersey Institute of Technology			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	Street Address:	University Heights			
Postal Code: 07102-1982 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5833701 Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	City:	Newark			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Image: Property Type 073)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739	State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	JERSEY		
Property Type Number Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Postal Code:	7102-1982			
Patent Number: 5556406 Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Patent Number: 5833701 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	Property Type		Number	Number	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)994-1744 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739	Patent Number: 55564		06		
Fax Number:(973)994-1744Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:973-763-0824Email:fhand@carellabyrne.comCorrespondent Name:Francis C. HandAddress Line 1:5 Becker Farm RoadAddress Line 4:Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739ATTORNEY DOCKET NUTURER:501000.8	Patent Number: 58337		06 01		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Phone: 973-763-0824 Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	Fax Number: (973)994-1744				
Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	Correspondence will be sent via 05 mail when the fax altempt is unsuccessiul.				
Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8					
Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8					
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501000.8	•				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis C. Hand	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		501000.8		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER	::	Francis C. Hand		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC (25)#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDJET, INC., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at Edison, New Jersey, is the owner of United States Letters Patent 5,556,406 issued September 17, 1996 by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of September 12, 1994 under Reel 007144 and Frame 0346 and United States Letters Patent 5,833,701 issued November 10, 1998 by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent 3,833,701 issued November 10, 1998 by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of September 13, 1996 under Reel 008300 and Frame 0022;

WHEREAS, New Jersey Institute of Technology, a non-profit corporation organized under the Laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at Newark, New Jersey, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent 5,556,406 and Letters Patent 5,833,701;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration the said MEDJET, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said New Jersey Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent 5,556,406 and Letters Patent 5,833,701, the same as such would have been held and enjoyed by MEDJET, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: JULE 8 2006

MEDJET. INC.

1AU aw Title:

#256967

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 10/24/2006